Engie Solar, EVBox, EPS, Hydrogen, Touat,

Digital

BtoB & BtoT Services, Tractebel,

EVBoxClient Solutions

DHC, on site generation, EPS, SUEZ

Gas and power infrastructures

Gas, coal and hydro pumped storage

(contracted and merchant)

Hydro (excl. pumped storage), wind, solar (incl.

Engie Solar)

Belgium and France (drawing rights)

Corporate, GEM (excluding Giants), GTT, LNG

US, GBS, Hydrogen, Touat, Digital

Supply BtoC, Supply BtoB (incl. Entreprises &

Collectivités and Giants from GEM), Services

BtoC

Business lines Activities

4ENGIE 2020 4
ENGIE 2020

EBITDA

5ENGIE 2020

Client

solutions
Networks Renewables Thermal Nuclear Supply Others(2) Total

920 3,554 503 - - 352 - 5,329

553 151 125 515 (555) 293 - 1,081

11 279 910 544 - 44 - 1,789

74 1 20 41 - 42 74 252

43 57 80 896 - 58 - 1,133

144 (7) (27) 9 - (6) 5 119

1,745 4,035 1,610 2,005 (555) 784 80 9,702

France

Rest

of Europe

Latin

America

USA &

Canada

Total

Others

Middle East,

Asia & Africa

(1) Pro forma figures, unaudited
(2) Including corporate, GTT, LNG activities in Noram and GEM

in €M

6ENGIE 2020 6
ENGIE 2020

COI

7ENGIE 2020

Client

solutions
Networks Renewables Thermal Nuclear Supply Others(2) Total

552 2,018 259 - - 227 - 3,057

342 108 70 342 (1,051) 234 - 46

226 756 333 - 44 - 1,359

29 1 12 33 - 18 60 153

35 54 60 706 - 41 - 896

51 (7) (29) 9 - (25) (357) (357)

1,010 2,401 1,129 1,423 (1,051) 539 (297) 5,154

France

Rest

of Europe

Latin

America

USA &

Canada

Total

Others

Middle East,

Asia & Africa

in €M

(1) Pro forma figures, unaudited
(2) Including corporate, GTT, LNG activities in Noram and GEM

8ENGIE 2020 8
ENGIE 2020

CAPEX

9ENGIE 2020

Client

solutions
Networks Renewables Thermal Nuclear Supply Others(3) Total

469 1,617 237 - - 148 - 2,471

357 58 18 143 750 104 - 1,430

146 130 1,025 454 - 4 - 1,758

266 - 546 1 - 100 5 918

84 10 239 214 - 69 - 616

131 - 6 - - 28 284 449

1,452 1,815 2,071 811 750 454 289 7,643

France

Rest

of Europe

Latin

America

USA &

Canada

Total

Others

Middle East,

Asia & Africa

in €M

(1) DBSO: Develop, Build, Share and Operate
(2) Pro forma figures, unaudited
(3) Including corporate, GTT, LNG activities in Noram and GEM

10ENGIE 2020

Forward-Looking statements

This communication contains forward-looking information and statements. These statements include financial projections,

synergies, cost-savings and estimates, statements regarding plans, objectives, savings, expectations and benefits from the

transactions and expectations with respect to future operations, products and services, and statements regarding future